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PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS)#®

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung
b Supplier's model identifier AEO50CXYBEK
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature i Att
efficiency class Low-temperature @ - Attt
Medium-temperature kw 55
Rated heat output (Average)
Low-temperature kw 55
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature » Y 141
efficiency (Average) Low-temperature % 201
Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature i kWh 3148
(Average) Low-temperature KWh 2221
Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB -
Specific precautions”
Medium-temperature kw 50
Rated heat output (Colder)
Low-temperature kw 50
Medium-temperature i kw 55
Rated heat output (Warmer)
Low-temperature kw 55
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature i % 121
efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature % 169
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % 187
efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature @ % 271
Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature i kWh 3971
m
(Colder) Low-temperature ) kWh 2863
Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature i kWh 1533
(Warmer) Low-temperature KWh 1054
Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 55

r

" Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.




PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS)#®

Supplier's name or trademark Samsung
Supplier's model identifier AEO80CXYBEK
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature o) Art
efficiency cless Low-temperature A+++
Medium-temperature ) kw 8,0
Rated heat output (Average)
Low-temperature kw 8,0
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % 139
efficiency (Average) Low-temperature « % 191
Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kWh 4646
(Average) Low-temperature kwh 3398
Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB -
Specific precautions”
Medium-temperature ) kw 8,0
Rated heat output (Colder)
Low-temperature @ kw 8,0
Medium-temperature o kw 85
Rated heat output (Warmer)
Low-temperature kw 8,5
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature ) % 128
efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature @ % 167
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % 191
efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature % 265
Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kWh 6034
(Colder) Low-temperature kWh 4636
Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kWh 2326
(Warmer) Low-temperature kwh 1680
Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 59

r

" Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.
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PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS)#®

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung
b Supplier's model identifier AE080CXYBGK
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature i Att
efficiency class Low-temperature @ - Attt
Medium-temperature kw 8,0
d Rated heat output (Average)
Low-temperature kw 8,0
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature » Y 139
e -
efficiency (Average) Low-temperature % 191
Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature i kWh 4646
(Average) Low-temperature KWh 3398
Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB -
Specific precautions”
Medium-temperature kw 8,0
Rated heat output (Colder)
Low-temperature kw 8,0
Medium-temperature i kw 8,5
Rated heat output (Warmer)
Low-temperature kw 8,5
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature i % 128
efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature % 167
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % 191
efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature % 265
Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature i kWh 6034
m
(Colder) Low-temperature ) kWh 4636
Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature i kWh 2326
(Warmer) Low-temperature KWh 1680
Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 59

r

" Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.




PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS)#®

Supplier's name or trademark Samsung
Supplier's model identifier AE120CXYBEK
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature o) Art
efficiency cless Low-temperature A+++
Medium-temperature ) kw 12,0
Rated heat output (Average)
Low-temperature kw 12,0
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % 143
efficiency (Average) Low-temperature % 193
Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kWwh 6784
(Average) Low-temperature kwh 5051
Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB -
Specific precautions”
Medium-temperature ) kw 12,0
Rated heat output (Colder)
Low-temperature @ kw 12,0
Medium-temperature kw 12,5
Rated heat output (Warmer)
Low-temperature kw 12,5
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature ) % 124
efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature N 166
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % 180
efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature % 257
Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature @ kWh 9336
(Colder) Low-temperature « kWh 7001
Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kwh 3631
(Warmer) Low-temperature kwh 2549
Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 60

r

" Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.
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PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS)#®

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung
b Supplier's model identifier AET20CXYBGK
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature » Att
efficiency class Low-temperature - Attt
Medium-temperature kw 12,0
Rated heat output (Average)
Low-temperature kw 12,0
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % 143
efficiency (Average) Low-temperature % 193
Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature i kWh 6784
(Average) Low-temperature @ KWh 5051
Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB -
Specific precautions”
Medium-temperature kw 12,0
Rated heat output (Colder)
Low-temperature kw 12,0
Medium-temperature i kw 12,5
Rated heat output (Warmer)
Low-temperature kw 12,5
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature i % 124
efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature % 166
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % 180
efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature % 257
. Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature i kWh 9336
(Colder) Low-temperature kWh 7001
Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature @ kWh 3631
(Warmer) Low-temperature o KWh 2549
Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 60

r

" Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.




PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS)#®

Supplier's name or trademark Samsung
Supplier's model identifier AE160CXYBEK
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature Art
efficiency cless Low-temperature A+++
Medium-temperature ) kw 14,5
Rated heat output (Average)
Low-temperature kw 15,5
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % 139
efficiency (Average) Low-temperature « % 185
Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kWwh 8403
(Average) Low-temperature kwh 6793
Luwa (sound power level, indoor) dB -
Specific precautions”
Medium-temperature ) kw 14,5
Rated heat output (Colder)
Low-temperature @ kw 15,5
Medium-temperature kw 14,5
Rated heat output (Warmer)
Low-temperature « kw 15,5
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature i % 126
efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature o % 166
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % 186
efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature % 259
Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kWh 11097
(Colder) Low-temperature kWh 9045
Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kWwh 4087
(Warmer) Low-temperature @ kwh 3151
Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 65

r

" Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.
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PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS)#®

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung
b Supplier's model identifier AET160CXYBGK
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature i Att
efficiency class Low-temperature - A+++
Medium-temperature kw 15,5
Rated heat output (Average)
Low-temperature kw 15,5
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature » % 139
efficiency (Average) Low-temperature % 185
Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature i kWh 8985
(Average) Low-temperature KWh 6793
Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB -
Specific precautions”
Medium-temperature kw 15,5
Rated heat output (Colder)
Low-temperature @ kw 15,5
Medium-temperature i kw 15,5
Rated heat output (Warmer)
Low-temperature kw 15,5
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature i % 125
efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature % 166
Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % 183
efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature @ % 259
. Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kWh 11990
(Colder) Low-temperature kWh 9045
Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature i kWh 4429
(Warmer) Low-temperature o KWh 3151
Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 65

r

" Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.




No English(EN) Bulgarian(BG) Spanish(ES) Czech(CS)
COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) AEAETVIPAH PETAAMEHT (EC) N@ 811/2013 HA | REGLAMENTO DELEGADO (UE) No 811/2073 DE LA | NARIZENTKOMISE V PRENESENE PRAVOMOCI (EU)
No 811/2013 KOMUCKITA COMISION ¢.811/2013
i PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE | pogykmoB duuw (eHepauiiHomo emukemupare Ficha del producto (etiquetado energético de Informacnf list vyrobku (energie na energetickych
HEATERS) Ha 0MONAUMEAHU MONAOU3MOYHUYU) aparatos de calefaccion) Stitcich ohrivacd pro vytapéni vnitrnich prostord)
i PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF MpogykmoB duw (eHepauiiHomo emukemupaHe Ha | Ficha del producto (etiquetado energético de EQUIPOS mgmjig‘;ﬁ;::ggbk; (seonjfrgs ::;:Vear?;gﬁém
PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER) KOMNAEKTM OT OTOMAWTEAEH TONAOU3TO4HIK) COMBINADOS DE APARATO DE CALEFACCION) vy p y p . ) .
ohfivace pro vytdpéni vnitfnich prostort)
a Supplier's name or trademark HauMeHoBaHue unu mbpeoBeka Mapka Ha gocmaBuuka nombre o marca comercial del proveedor nézev nebo ochrannd zndmka dodavatele
b Supplier's model identifier ugeHmudukamop Ha gocmaBuuka 3a Mogeaa identificador del modelo del proveedor identifiati ég;é@ggﬁw pouzivana
) - knacbm Ha Ce30HHa OMoNAUMeAHa eHepauliHa a clase de eficiencia energética estacional de " . e o
c Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class > tfida sezonnf energetické Gcinnosti vytapéni
edekmuBHocm calefaccion
d Rated heat output (Average) HOMUHAAHaMa MONAUHHa MOWHOCM (cpegHu) la potencia calorifica nominal (medias) jmenovity tepelny vikon (primérnych)
. Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Ce30HHama exepaulita edekmuBHocm npu a eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion sezonni energetickd Ucinnost vytapéni
(Average) omonneHue (cpegu) (medias) (primérnych)
f Annual energy consumption (Average) 20gUWHOMO NompebAeHUE Ha exepaus (cpegHu) el consumo anual de energia (medias) roéni spotieba energie (primérnych)
g Luwa(sound power level, indoors) L (uBomo Ha 38ykoBama vowocm, ka Lus (el nivel de potencia aclstica, en interiores) L pfipadné hl?d,‘ﬂa ahustickéhovikont,
3akpumo) vnitfnim prostoru)
h Specific precautions” CneuuuyHu npegnasu - precauciones especificas” konkrétni preventivni opatfeni”
i Rated heat output (Colder) HOMUHaAHAMa MONAUHHA MOUHOCM (no-CmygeHu) a potencia calorifica nominal (més frias) jmenovity tepelny vykon (chladngjsich)
j Rated heat output (Warmer) HOMUHAAHAMa MONAUHHa MOWHOCM (no-monau) la potencia calorifica nominal (ms cdlidas) jmenovity tepelny vykon (teplejsich)
; - ce30HHama exepaulita epekmuBHocm npu |a eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion sezonni energetickd Gcinnost vytapéni
k Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Colder) e
omonAeHue (no-cmygeHu) (més frias) (chladnéjSich)
|| Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Warmer) Ce30Hama evepeuliua egekmuSocm npu ls efciendi energetlga e’st‘acmnat de calefaccion sezonni energeticka Ucinnost vytapént (teplejsich)
omonAeHue (no-monau ) (més célidas)
m Annual energy consumption (Colder) Zogummmo(nn%rlﬁyﬁ;\s:uu)e Ha EHepeun el consumo anual de energia (mas frias) rocni spotfeba energie (chladnéjsich)
n Annual energy consumption (Warmer) éoguuLHomo T?Zﬁj::fj;‘e Ha enepau el consumo anual de energia (més célidas) rocni spotfeba energie (teplejsich)
0 Lua (sound power level, outdoors) L (uBomo wa 38ykoBama mowysocm, ka Lus (el nivel de potencia acUstica, en exteriores) L pfipadné hladm akustickéhovjkont,
omkpumo) venkovnim prostoru)
p Medium-temperature CpegHomeMnepamypHu de temperatura media strednéteplotni
q Low-temperature HuckomemMnepamypHu de baja temperatura nizkoteplotnim
T
U Precautions as described in the installation/ Onucarume § pokoBogemBomo 3a wormupare! | - Las precauciones descritas en los manuales de | " Pfi montdZi, instalaci a Udrzbé tohoto produktu
. pokoBogcmBomo 3a nompebumens npegnazHu . , - P . P S
r user manual must be taken when assembling, usuario e intalacion deber tomarse cuando se je tieba se fidit bezpecnostnimi opatfenimi
- - ) mepku mps6Ba ga ce cnazBam npu cerobsBate, . . PR PV PR
installing and maintaining this product. ensambla, instala y mantiene este producto popsanymivinstalacni a uzivatelské pfirucce.
MOHMUpaHe U noggpbxkka Ha npogykma.
. Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of Knac Ha ce30HHa exepaulia epekmuBHocm Ha Clase de eficiencia energética de calefaccion de Trida energetické Gcinnosti balicku sezonniho
package komnaekm npu omonaexue espacio de temporada del paguete vytapéni prostor
t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package Cegouraexepaulha egekmuliiorm kakowmaghm npu Eficenla energéticade calefacct de espaco de Energeticka dcinnost balitku sezdnniho vytapéni prostor
omonieHue temporada del paquete
’ Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of (e30HHa eHepeuliHa edekmuBHocm Ha komnaekm | Eficiencia energética de calefaccion de espaciode | Energeticka dcinnost balicku sezonniho vytapéni
package (colder climate conditions) npu omonAexue (no-cmygeHu kaumamusu ycaoBus) temporada del paquete (clima mas frio) prostor (chladnéjsi klimatické podminky)
' Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of (e30HHa eHepeulina edekmuBHocm Ha komnaekm | Eficiencia energética de calefaccion de espaciode | Energeticka dcinnost balicku sezonniho vytapéni
package (warmer climate conditions) npu omonAeue (no-monau kaumamusu ycaoBus) temporada del paquete (clima més calido) prostor (teplejsi klimatické podminky)
w Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class | knacem Ha ce3oHHa omonaumenxa exepaulia edekmuBHocm a clase de eficiencia energética estacional de tfida sezonni energetické Ucinnosti vytapéni (zvlastni
(Preferential space heater) (npedepenuuaner HaepeBamen) calefaccion (calentador preferente) zafizeni pro vytdpéni prostor)
‘ Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Ce30HHama exepeuia edekmuBocm npu omonnexue a eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion | Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (preferovaného
(Preferential space heater) nongBaHus MONAOU3MO4HUK) (aparato de calefaccin preferente) ohfivace pro vytapéni vnitfnich prostord)
Factor for weighting the heat output mezoBUsM koeguuuer 3a npemezrsie el factor de ponderacion de la potencia calorffica faktor pro porovnan! te"eme,“‘iVY“’v”% .
y . Ha MONAUHHaMa exepaus (NpuopumMemHo . (preferovaného ohfivace pro vytapéni vnitfnich
(Preferential space heater) (aparato de calefaccion preferente) N
u3noA3BaHus omonAumeneH monAoU3MOoYHUk) prostor()
z Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 » Prated) " Mamemamuyeckus u3pa3 : 294 /(11 e Prated) 1" la expresion matematica : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated)” | hodnotu matematického vyrazu : 294 /(11 « Prated)
aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11  Prated) 2 mamemamudeckus u3pa3 : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) ” la expresion matematica : 115 /(11 » Prated) 2 hodnotu matematického vyrazu : 115 /(11  Prated) »
The difference between the seasonal space pa3nukama MeXgy Ce30HHaMa omonAuMenHa exepaulika a diferencia entre las eficiencias energéticas rozdilu sezonnich energetickych (cinnosti vytapéni
ab heating energy efficiencies edekmuBHocm npu cpeghu knumamusHuycnoBusu | estacionales de calefaccidn en condiciones climaticas za primérnych a chladnéjich klimatickych
underaverage and colder climate conditions ¥ Ma3u Npu no-cmygeu kaumamusHu ycnoBus mediasy més frias, expresado en porcentaje podminek ¥
The difference between the seasonal space pagAukamﬁ ekgy ce3osama omonyumeriia la diferencia entre las eficiencias energéticas . . I
) - enepauliHa edekmuBHocm npu no-monau - ) . rozdilu sezonnich energetickych (cinnosti vytapéni
ac heating energy efficiencies estacionales de calefaccion en condiciones climaticas PN S
" kAumMamuyru ycaoBus U ma3u npu cpegHu Lo ’ za teplejsich a primérnych klimatickych podminek
underwarmer and average climate conditions * i més calidas y medias, expresado en porcentaje
kauMamuyHu ycaoBus
ad The class of the temperature control knacbm Ha peayAamopa Ha memnepamypama a clase del control de temperatura trida requldtoru teploty
The contribution of the temperature control IPUHOCLIM Ha pecyAamopa Ha MEMNEparmyparma a contribucién del control de temperatura a la prinos regulétoru teploty k sezonni energetické
ae . . koM ce30HHama exepaulina epekmuBHocm npu - . . I e
to seasonal space heating energy efficiency omonAeHe eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion Gcinnosti vytdpén
r "' Whereby Prated is related to the preferential "kvgemo Prated e cBbp3ana ¢ npuopumemro | " donde a Prated estd relacionada con el aparato | " pricemz Prated se vztahuje k preferovanému
space heater. u3n0A38aHug omonAuMeAeH MonAoU3MoYHUK de calefaccion preferente ohfivaci pro vytapéni vnitfnich prostord
a 2\Whereby Prated is related to the preferential kwgemo Prated e cBbpara c npuopumemno | “donde la Prated esta relacionada con el aparato | 2 preferovanému ohfivaci pro vytapén vnitfnich
9 space heater. u3noA3BaHus omonAuMeAeH MoNAOU3MOYHUK de calefaccion preferente prostor(i
D] T T — —
m 54 For preferential heat pump space heaters 33 NpUOpUMEMHO U3N0A38aHU OMONAUMEAHU en lo que respecta a los aparatos de calefaccion preferovanych ohrivacli pro vytapéni vnitfnich

MEepMONOMNEHU azpezamu

preferentes con bomba de calor

prostor(i s tepelnym Cerpadlem navic
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No Danish(DA) German(DE) Estonian(ET) Greek(EL)
KOMMISSIONENS DELEGEREDE FORORDNING | DELEGIERTE VERORDNUNG (EU) Nr. 811/2013 DER KOMISJONI DELEGEERITUD MAARUS (EL) nr KAT' EZ0YZIOAOTHEH KANONIZMOE (EE) apif.
(EU)Nr. 811/2013 KOMMISSION 811/2013 811/2013 THZ ENITPOMHE
i Produktdatablad (energimerkning af anleg il Produktdatenblatt (Energiekennzeichnung von Tootekirjeldus (energiamargistusega kohta Aehtio mpotdvtog (evepyeLakn emLonpavon Twy
rumopvarmning) Raumheizgeraten) kitteseadmest) Beppavtipwy xwpou)
i Produktdatablad (energimerkning af anleg il Produktdatenblatt (Energiekennze'\chn‘ung von Tootekirjelq us (energiamargistusega kohta Aeio mpoidvtog (Evspysmm’] zmon’u}lvcn w
pakker med anlaeg til rumopvarmning) Verbundanlagen aus Raumheizgeréten) kitteseadme, komplekt ) TWV TWV TWY GUYKPOTNUATWY BEppavTipa ywpou)
a leverandarens navn eller varemeerke Name ader Warenzeichen des Lieferanten tarnija nimi voi kaubamark 0 Ovopa/n Enwvu{o Tou TpopnBeuTr 1 EUTOPLKO OTjar
b leverandarens modelidentifikation Modellkennung des Lieferanten tarnija mudelitahis T0 QVAYVWPLOTLKG povTéAou amd Tov TipopnBeutr
c klasse for arsvirkningsgrad ved rumopvarmning fastslaet dieasse fUrd\eJahres;e\tbgd\ngte Raumheizungs- kiitmise sesoonse energiatthususe klass ninevepreakd ““°5°‘7”< et Bépuavor
Energieeffizienz JWpou
d den nominelle nytteeffekt (gennemsnitlige) die Warmenennleistung (durchschnittlichen) nimisoojusvaimsus (keskmistel) 1) OVOpaOTIK BeppLK oYU (Héoes)
e arsvirkningsgraden ved_ r_umopvarmniﬂg die Jahresze_it_bedmgte Raumhew’;ungs— Kitmise sesoonne energiatghusus (keskmistel) 1) EVEQVELQKT cmo’§oon me ET[oxLuth Bépuavang
(gennemsnitlige) Energieeffizienz (durchschnittlichen) XWpou o€ (peoeg)
f det arlige energiforbrug (gennemsnitlige) den jahrlichen Energieverbrauch (durchschnittlichen) aastane energiatarbimine (keskmistel) €TA0La KaTavahwan evépyeLag (oeg)
g Lun (lydeffektniveauet, inde) Lua (den Schallleistungspegel, in Innenraumen) Lus (mravgimsustase, siseruumis) L (1) 0TABUN NYNTLKAG oY 00G, ETWTEPLKOU YwpOU)
h specifikke forholdsregler” besonderen Vorkehrungen” ettevaatusmeetmed kitteseadme koostamise” €L0LKEC TpoguAGEeLs 1)
i den nominelle nytteeffekt (koldere) die Warmenennleistung (kélteren) nimisoojusvdimsus (kilmema) 1) OVOLAOTIKT Bepptk Loy UG (YuypbTepeg)
j den nominelle nytteeffekt (varmere) die Warmenennleistung (wérmeren) nimisoojusvaimsus (soojema) 1) OVORAOTKT BEpLLK Loy UG (BeppoTepe)
k | arsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (koldere) de Jahreszenbeqmgte Ra}umhe\zungs— kiitmise sesoonne energiatShusus (kiilmema) nevepyetaki qndéoon e srgoxmm’m Bepuavonc
Energieeffizienz (kélteren) XWpou o€ (Yuypotepes)
|| arsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (varmere) d\ejahreszenbe‘d\‘ngte unmhe\zungs— kiitmise sesoonne energiatShusus (soojema) N evepeLa ur[déoon e E“,"X““K“ Bépuavang
Energieeffizienz (warmeren) Xwpou o€ (Beppotepe)
m det arlige energiforbrug (koldere) den jahrlichen Energieverbrauch (kélteren) aastane energiatarbimine (kilmema) €Tfota katavahwon evépyetag (Yuypdtepeq)
n det arlige energiforbrug (varmere) den jahrlichen Energieverbrauch (warmeren) aastane energiatarbimine (soojema) €Tl katavahwan evépyeag (Bepuotepec)
0 Lun (lydeffektniveauet, ude) Lus (den Schallleistungspegel, im Freien) Lus (mravgimsustase, valjas) L (1) 0TaBN NYNTLKAG Loy 00, e€wteptkol Xwpou)
p middeltemperatur Mitteltemperatur keskmisel temperatuuril uéang Beppiokpaotag
q lavtemperatur Niedertemperatur Madala temperatuuriga Xaunhng Beppokpaotag
' Du skal tage de forholdsregler, der er beskrevet i "1Beim Montieren, Installieren und Warten des Geréts 1 Toote kokkupanekul, installimiselja hooldamisel "0tav ouvappohoye(te, eykauotare katouvtnpelte autd
r | installations-/brugervejledningen, nar du samler, installerer miissen die im Installations-/Benutzerhandbuch jérqige paigaldus-/kesutusjuhendis kirjeldatud 0 TIpoldv, TpEmeL va AayiBaveTe TLS TpodUAGEELS Tou
og vedligeholder dette produkt. beschriebenen VorsichtsmaBnahmen eingehalten werden ettevaatusabindusid. TELYPAgoVTAL TO £yyetpidlo eykataotaong/ypAons.
s Pakkens sasonenergieffektivitetklasse for Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienzklasse der Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise Tagn emoykng evepyeLakng anmodoans Bepuavang
rumopvarmning Raumheizung der Verpackung energiathususe klass X(POU GUYKPOTALaTOG
¢ Pakkens sasonenergieffektivitet for Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise EToy LK1 evepyeLakn amddoon BEpuavang xwpou
rumopvarmning Raumheizung der Verpackung energiathusus GUYKPOTALQTOS
' Pakkens szsonenergieffektivitet for rumopvarmning | Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Raumheizung | Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise energiatthusus EToy ki evepyeLakn anodoan Bepuavong Xwpou
(koldere klimaforhold) der Verpackung (kéltere Klimabedingungen) (kilmemas kliimas) GUYKPOTALATOS (WUXPOTEPES KNLLOTLKES GUVBTKES)
' Pakknes szsonenergieffektivitet for rumopvarmning | Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Raumheizung | Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise energiatthusus ETIoy K evepyeLakr anodoan Bepuavang Xwpou
(varmere klimaforhold) der Verpackung (wérmere Klimabedingungen) (soojemas kliimas) GUYKPOTAATOS (BEPLOTERES KALLATIKES TUVBNKES)
" klasse for rsvirkningsgrad ved rumopvarmning die Klasse fir die jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs- kitmise sesoonse energiatohususe klass (eelistatud 1) TG§N EVvepYELaKIG amoBoang TG ETOXLOKNG
fastslet (Foretrukken rumvarmer) Energieeffizienz (bevorzugte Raumheizung) ruumisogjendi) Bepravang ywpou (Mpotuupevot BepLavTrpes xwpou)
. arsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (det die jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs-Energieeffizienz kitmise sesoonne energiatdhusus 1) EVEQVELQKT M50 TN EMoyLaKNG Béppavang
primaere anlzg til rumopvarmning) (Vorzugsraumheizgerates) (pohikitteseadme) XWpou G€ (TpotLumpEvou Bepuavtipa xwpou)
faktoren for vegtning af den nominelle nytteeffekt Faktor zur Gewichtung der Warmeleistung soojusvimsuse kaalumistegur vastavalt 0 GUVTENEOTNG 0TABYLONG TG BepuLKNg Laylog
y (det primaere anleeg til rumopvarmning) (Vorzugsraumheizgerdtes) (pdhikitteseadme kiitmise ) (mpotLycipevou Beppavtipa xwpou)
z verdien af det matematiske udtryk : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated)” | Wert des mathematischen Ausdrucks : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) " matemaatilise avaldise : 294 /(11  Prated) " 1 T ToU paBnuatikod ToTou : 294 /(11 e Prated)”
aa veerdien af det matematiske udtryk :15 /(11 Prated) | Wert des mathematischen Ausdrucks : 115 /(11 s Prated) matemaatilise avaldise : 115 /(11 « Prated) 1 T Tou padnotikod thmou : 115 /(11 e Prated) ”
veerdien af forskel{en mellem drsvirkningsgraden ved Wert der Differenz zwischevﬂ derjahresze\'tbedingten keskenistel Klimatingimusteja kilmema klima korral 6Luq:gpdc me Evgpvmm’]ﬁ ajééoon: me gnoxtakr’}c
ab rumopvarmning undergennem_smthge 0g koldere Raumhe\zungs—Energ\e_gfﬂzwenz t_)e\ durch;chwtthc_hen letud Kitmise sesoonsete eneraiatdhusustevahe Bepiavong ywpou UTO HEOES KL YUYPOTEDEC
klimaforhold ¥ und derjenigen bei kélteren Klimaverhdltnissen ¥ g KALOTKES auviKeg
veerdien af forskellen mellem arsvirkningsgraden ) Wert qer Differenz 2vischen der soojema kliima korral ja keskmistel BLaGOPAG TNG EVEDYELAKNG ATO50aNG TS
ac ved rumopvarmning under varmere og Jahr‘e‘szenbeqm‘gten Raumhe\zupgs— ) kliimatingimustel leitud kiitmise sesoonsete ETOYLOKNG BEPLAVENG YWPOU UTIO BepHOTEDES KA
Y Energieeffizienz bei warmeren und derjenigen bei - " . . )
gennemsnitlige klimaforhold * durchschnittlichen Klimaverhaltnissen @ energiatdhususte vahe PETEG KALLOTLKEG GUVBINKES
ad klasse for temperaturstyring die Klasse des Temperaturreglers temperatuuri regulaatori klass 1 1640 Tou puBiLoTh Beppokpasiag
. temperaturstyringeps andel af érsvwrkﬂ‘mgsgraden ved | Beitragdes Tempe@turregters wr Jah\reszeitbedingten temperatuuriregulaavtorl 0sa kiitmise sesoonses ) uapl&q Tou puBpoTh SEpHOKngLuQ oy szpvetaxﬁ
rumopvarmning i procent afrundet til en decimal Raumheizungs-Energieeffizienz energiatbhususes amoboon g emoyLaki; BépHavong xwpou
i hvor Prated vedrarer det primare anlaeg til Uwobei sich Prated auf dgs Vorzugsraumheizgerat 1 iin Prated Iseloomustab pBhikiiteseadet 1) mou Prated aqmpd oV npgnud}uivo
rumopvarmning bezieht Beppavtiipa ywpou
- 2 hvor Prated vedrarer det pﬂmare anleeg til Jwobei sich Prated auf dgs Vorzugsraumheizgerat 2 i Prated iseloomustab pihikitteseadet 2) 6mou Prated agopd on npgttpmuzvo Bepravtrpa
rumopvarmning bezieht Xwpou
ah *#for primeere varmepumpeaneg fil 34 fir Vorzugsraumheizgerdte mit Warmepumpe M soojuspumbaga pohikiitteseadmete kohta o HDOWWEVOUC szuavrr’]psc Xapou
rumopvarmning e avthia Beppdtntag




No French(FR) Croatian(HR) Italian(IT) Latvian(LV)
REGLEMENT DELEGUE (UE) No 871/2013 DE LA REGOLAMENTO DELEGATO N.811/2013 DELLA -
COMMISSION DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISLJE (EU) br. 811/2013 COMMISSIONE EUROPEA KOMISIJAS DELEGETA REGULA (ES) Nr. 811/2013

Fiche de produit (étiquetage énergétique des
dispositifs de chauffage des locaux)

Informacijski list proizvoda (0znacivanja energetske
utinkovitosti grijaca prostora)

Scheda prodotto (letichetta indica il consumo
d'energia degli apparati per il riscaldamento)

Razojuma datu lapa (energomark&jumu uz telpu
silditaju)

Fiche de produit ((étiquetage énergétique des
produit combiné constitué d'un dispositif de
chauffage des locaux)

Informacijski list proizvoda (0znacivanja energetske
utinkovitosti kompleta koji sadrzavaju grija
prostora)

Scheda prodotto ((etichetta indica il consumo
d'energia degli insiemi di apparati peril
riscaldamento)

Razojuma datu lapa (energomark&jumu uz telpu
silditaja iekartas, komplektu)

a le nom du fournisseur ou la marque commerciale nazivili zastitni znak dobavljaca ilnome o marchio del fornitore piegadatdja nosaukums vai precu zime
b a référence du modéle donnée par le fournisseur dobavljaceva identifikacijska oznaka modela Identificativo del modello del fornitore piegadataja modela identifikators
a classe d'efficacité énergétique saisonniére, pour le razred sezonske energetske ucinkovitosti pri a classe di efficienza energetica stagionale di .
c S ) telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitates klase
chauffage des locaux zagrijavanju prostora riscaldamento
d |a puissance thermique nominale (moyennes) nazivna toplinska snaga (prosje¢nim) a potenza termica nominale (medie) nominal siltuma jauda (vidgjos)
[efficacité énergétique saisonniére pour le chauffage | sezonska energetska ucinkovitost pri zagrijavanju [efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento R
e L ) telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate (vidgjos)
des locaux (moyennes) prostora (prosjecnim) dell'ambiente (medie)
f la consommation annuelle dénergie (moyennes) godiSnja potrosnja energije (prosjecnim) il consumo annuo di energia (medie) gada energijas patérins (videjos)
q L (e niveau de puissance acoustique, a lintérieur) L (razina zvucne snage, u zatvorenom) Lu (il livello di potenza sonora, interna) L (akustiskas jaudas limenis, telpas)
h les précautions particuliéres posebne mjere opreza” eventuali precauzioni” ipasi piesardzibas pasakumi”
i 3 puissance thermique nominale (plus froides) nazivna toplinska snaga (hladnijim) 13 potenza termica nominale (pitl fredde) nominala siltuma jauda (aukstakos)
j la puissance thermique nominale (plus chaudes) nazivna toplinska snaga (toplijim) a potenza termica nominale (piu calde) nominala siltuma jauda (siltakos)
K [efficacité énergétique saisonniére pour le chauffage | sezonska energetska ucinkovitost pri zagrijavanju [efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate
des locaux (plus froides) prostora (hladnijim) (pit fredde) (aukstakos)
| [efficacité énergétique saisonniére pour le chauffage |  sezonska energetska ucmkovnt_ost pri zagrijavanju [efficienza energetica gtag\onale diriscaldamento telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitte (sitzkos)
des locaux (plus chaudes) prostora (toplijim) (pit calde)
m la consommation annuelle dénergie (plus froides) qodisnja potrosnja energije (hladnijim) il consumo annuo di energia (pili fredde) gada enerdijas patérins (aukstakos)
n la consommation annuelle dénergie (plus chaudes) godiSnja potrosnja energije (toplijim) il consumo annuo di energia (pit calde) gada energijas patérin (siltakos)
0 Lun (le niveau de puissance acoustique, a lextérieur) L (razina zvucne snage, na otvorenom) Lua (iLlivello di potenza sonora, allesterno) Lua (akustiskas jaudas limenis, rpus telpam)
p moyenne température srednjim temperaturama media temperatura vidéjas temperatiras
q basse température nisko temperaturna bassa temperatura Zemas temperatiras
" Des précautions, comme décrit dans le manuel " Prilikom sastavljanja, instalacije i odrzavanja e precauzioni descritte nel manuale Installazione/ | " lzstradajuma salikSanas, uzstadisanas un apkopes
r dinstallation/dutilisation, doivent étre prises lors du | proizvoda potrebno je poduzeti mjere opreza navedene | utente devono essere rispettate in fase di montaggio, | laika jaievéro uzstadisanas/lietosanas rokasgramata
montage, de linstallation et de lentretien de lappareil. | u prirucniku za instalaciju / korisnickom prirucniku. installazione e manutenzione del prodotto noraditie piesardzibas pasakumi.
s Catéqorie d'efficacité énergétique du chauffage Sezonska klasa energetske ucinkovitosti uredaja pri (Classe di efficienza energetica stagionale di Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsildes
domestique saisonnier de emballage grijanju prostora riscaldamento dello spazio dell'imballo energoefektivitates klase
t Efficacité énergétique du chauffage domestique Sezonska energetska ucinkovitost uredaja pri Efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsildes
saisonnier de lemballage qrijanju prostora dello spazio dell'imballo enerqoefektivitate
Ef_ﬁcaote energet\que du chauffgge domest_lque Sezonska energetska uéinkovitost uredajapr Efficienza energet\ca stag\ona_\e d\_r\scaldgmentg Komplekta sezonilas telpu apsides
u saisonnier de lemballage (conditions climatiques - - A dello spazio dell'imballo (condizioni climatiche piu e I -
grijanju prostora (hladniji klimatski uvjeti) energoefektivitate (aukstaka klimata apstakli)
plus froides) fredde) '
Ef‘f\cau‘te ener’get\que o chauffgge domesglque Sezonska energetska ucinkovitost uredaja pri Effcenzs energemca stag\ona‘\e d‘.m.(alda.mem? Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsildes
v saisonnier de lemballage (conditions climatiques . S S dello spazio dellimballo (condizioni climatiche pil - N -
grijanju prostora (topliji klimatski uvjeti) energoefektivitate (siltaka klimata apstakli)
plus chaudes) calde) '
(3 classe defficacité énergétique saisonniére, pour le chauffage md se.zonske energetske ucmkov\msn pr a classe di efficienza energetica stagionale di telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitates klase
w P L zagrijavanju prostora (preferencijalni uredaj za . - e
s locaux (Appareil de chauffage domestique préférentiel) grianje prostora]. riscaldamento (termoconvettore preferito) (izveletais telpu silditajs)
‘ [efficacité énergétique saisonniere pourle chauffage des locaux | sezonska energetska ucinkovitost pri zagrijavanju [efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate
(du dispositif de chauffage des locau utilisé a itre principal) prostora (primarnog grijaca prostora) (preferenziale per il riscaldamento) (preferenciala telpu silditaja)
le coefficient de pondération de la puissance thermique (du | tezinski faktor toplinske snage (primarnog grijaca il fattore di ponderazione della potenza termica silditaja siltuma jaudas svértas vértibas iegisanai
J dispositif de chauffage des locaux utilisé & titre principal) prostora) (preferenziale peril riscaldamento dambiente) (preferenciala telpu silditaja)
z lexpression mathématique : 294 /(11 # Prated) matematicke formule : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) " espressione matematica : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) matematiskas izteiksmes : 294 /(11 Prated)
aa lexpression mathématique : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) matematicke formule : 115 /(11 » Prated) 2 espressione matematica : 115 /(11 # Prated) matematiskas izteiksmes : 115 /(11 » Prated) 2
a différence entre les efficacités énergétiques razlike izmedu sezonskih energetskih ucinkovitosti | Differenza tra lefficienza energetica stagionale del s .
R L - ) A AT N atskiribai starp telpu apsildes sezonas
ab saisonnieres pour le chauffage des locaux dans les pri zagrijavanju prostora u prosjecnim i hladnijim riscaldamento in condizioni climatiche medie e pil O N ey
. . o ) A 5 energoefektivitati videjos un aukstakos apstaklos ¥
conditions climatiques moyennes et plus froides * klimatskim uvjetima * fredde ’
a différence entre les efficacités énergétiques razlike izmedu sezonskih energetskih ucinkovitosti | Differenza tra lefficienza energetica stagionale del - .
B P S ) A S atskiribai starp telpu apsildes sezonas
ac saisonnieres pour le chauffage des locaux dans les pri zagrijavanju prostora u toplijim i prosjecnim riscaldamento in condizioni climatiche pili calde e i = s
) R ) ) energoefektivitat siltakos un vidgjos apstaklos *
conditions climatiques plus chaudes et moyennes * klimatskim uvjetima * medie ¥ '
ad a classe du régulateur de température razred uredaja za upravijanje temperaturom a classe del dispositivo di controllo della temperatura temperatiras requlatora klase
la contribution du régulateur de température a doprinos uredaja za upravljanje temperaturom il contributo del dispositivo di controllo della _ .
, PP B ) L S e ) temperatdras requlatora devums telpu apsildes
ae | lefficacité énergétique saisonniére pour le chauffage | sezonskoj energetskoj ucinkovitosti prizagrijavanju | temperatura allefficienza energetica stagionale di ot
. sezonas energoefektivitaté
des locaux prostora riscaldamento
i U dans laquelle Prated renvoie au dispositif de "pri cemu se Prated odnosi na primarni grijac UIdove Pnominale si riferisce allapparecchio peril | "vértiba, kur Prated attiecas uz preferencialo telpu
chauffage des locaux utilisé a titre principal prostora riscaldamento preferenziale silditaju
5 2 dans laquelle Prated renvoie au dispositif de 2 pri ¢emu se Prated odnosi na primarni grijac 2 dove Pnominale si riferisce allapparato per il 2 vértiba, kur Prated attiecas uz preferencilo telpu
9 chauffage des locaux utilisé a titre principal prostora riscaldamento preferenziale silditaju
344} 34 il iali
ah poures dispostfs de chauffege des locaux par $¥1za primarne toplinske crpke za grijanje prostora per gliapparatiperiliscaldamento preferenziall | 5, preferencialajiem siltumsikna telpu silditgjiem

pompe a chaleur utilisés 4 titre principal

a pompa di calore

49
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No Lithuanian(LT) Hungarian(HU) Maltese(MT) Dutch(NL)
KOMISIJOS DELEGUOTASIS REGLAMENTAS (ES) ABIZOTTSAG 811/201/3/EU FELHATALMAZASON | REGOLAMENT TA' DELEGA TAL-KUMMISSJONI (UE) | GEDELEGEERDE VERORDENING (EU) Nr. 811/2013
Nr. 811/2013 ALAPULO RENDELETE Nru 811/2013 VAN DE COMMISSIE
- Gam‘”“” vardiniy pararrjetrq‘levmete (energijos Termékismertetd adatlap (energiafogyasztésanak L-iskeda tat-tagfrif tal-prodott (tikkettar Productkaart (de energie-etikettering van
ii vartojimo efektyvumo zenklinimo dél patalpy .  en . SR A
Sildytuvo) cimkézése a helyiségf(itd berendezések) energetiku ta'hiters tal-post) ruimteverwarmingstoestellen)
i Gaminio varfj\mq.pgrametru {emetev(eﬂergljos vartojimo Termg’kismgrteté adaﬂelap (anerg\'afogya/szta'nsa'nak L-iskeda Iat-tagﬁnf Ia{-prt.)doq (tikkettar energetiku Productkaart (de energie-etlkettermg van
efektyvumo zenklinimo dél patalpy Sildytuvo, komplekty) cimkézése a helyiségf(itd berendezéshal) ta’ pakketti magfhmulin minn hiter tal-post) pakketten van ruimteverwarmingstoestellen)
a tiekéjo pavadinimas arba prekés zenklas a beszallitd neve vagy védjegye isem il-fornitur jew il-marka kummercjalitieghu | de naam van de leverancier of het handelsmerk
b tiekéjo modelio zymuo a beszallito dltal megadott modellazonosito l-identifikatur tal-mudell tal-fornitur de typeaanduiding van de leverancier
. sezoninio energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo szezondlis helyiségflitési energiahatékonysgi il-klassi tal-efficjenza energetika stagonali tat- de seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntieklasse
efektyvumo klase osztalya tishin tal-post voor ruimteverwarming
d vardinis $ilumos atidavimas (vidutinio) amért hételjesitmény (4tlagos) il-potenza termika nominali (medji) de nominale warmteafgifte (gemiddelde)
q sezoninis energijos patalpoms QIQyU vartojimo a szezondlis helyiségfiési hatasfok (étlagos) l-efficjenza enerdetika stagqnau tat-tishin tal-post | de seizognsgebonden gnergie—gﬁ\ciént\e voor
efektyvumas (vidutinio) (medji) ruimteverwarming (gemiddelde)
f metinis energijos suvartojimas (vidutinio) az éves energiafogyasztas (atlagos) il-konsum annwali tal-energija (medji) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (gemiddelde)
g Lus (garso galios lygis, patalpoje decibelais) Lux (hangteljesitményszint, beltéri) L (il-livell ta' gawwa tal-Ross, fug gewwa) Lua (het geluidsvermogensniveau, binnen)
h specialios atsargumo priemonés” kilon ovintézkedések” prekawzjoni specifika’ specifieke voorzorgsmaatregelen”
i vardinis $ilumos atidavimas (Saltesnio) a mért hételjesitmény (hidegebb) il-potenza termika nominali (iksah) de nominale warmteafgifte (koudere)
j vardinis $ilumos atidavimas (Siltesnio) a mért hoteljesitmény (melegebb) il-potenza termika nominali (ishan) de nominale warmteafgifte (warmere)
K sezoninis energijos patalpf)ms Sildyti vartojimo a szezondlis helyiségflési hatésfok (nidegebb l-efficjenza energetika 'stagonaU tat-tishin tal-post | de seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntie voor
efektyvumas (Saltesnio) (iksah) ruimteverwarming (koudere)
| sezoninis energijos patalp(v)‘ms é\l‘dyt\ vartojimo aszezondlis helyiségfiés! hatdsTok (melegebb l-effi¢jenza enerdetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post |  de seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntie voor
efektyvumas (Siltesnio) (ishan) ruimteverwarming (warmere)
m metinis energijos suvartojimas (Saltesnio) az éves energiafogyasztas (hidegebb) il-konsum annwali tal-energjja (iksah) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (koudere)
n metinis energijos suvartojimas (Siltesnio) az éves energiafogyasztds (melegebb) il-konsum annwali tal-enerdija (ishan) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (warmere)
0 Lwa (garso galios lygis, lauke decibelais) Lun (hangteljesitményszint, kiltéri) Lua (il-livell ta’ qawwa tal-Ross, fug barra) Lus (het geluidsvermogensniveau, buiten)
p vidutinéje temperatiiroje kozepes homérsékletl b'temperatura medja middentemperatuur
q 7ematemperatiris alacsony homérséklet( b'temperatura baxxa lagetemperatuur
' Montuojant ar jrengiant §] produkta, taip pat atliekant ' Atermék dsszeszerelése, telepitése és a U Prekawzjonijiet kif deskritt fl-installazzjoni u | " Devoorzorgsmaatregelen die in de gebruikershandleiding
r jo technine prieidra, bitina atsizvelgti | montavimo / karbantartdsa soran tartsa be a telepitési/ l-utent manwali ghandhom jittiehdu meta jlagga | worden beschreven, moeten in acht worden genomen bij
naudojimo vadove aprasytas atsargumo priemones hasznélati Utmutatoban leirt dvintézkedéseket ‘installazzjoni, u z-zamma dan il-prodott montage, installatie en onderhoud van it product.
. Pakuotés sezoninio erdves Sildymo energijos A csomag szezonalis helyiségfitési hatasfok Klassi tal-efficjenza tal-energija stagjonalitat- | Seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntieklasse van
efektyvumo klasé osztalya tishin taz-zona tal-pakkett ruimteverwarming door pakket
t Pakuotés sezoninio erdves Sildymo energijos A csomag szezondlis helyiséafitési hatésfoka Efficjenza tal—erjercjua stagjonali tat-tishin taz- Sew’zoen_sgebonden energie-efficiéntie van
efektyvumas z70na tal-pakkett ruimteverwarming door pakket
" Pakuotés sezoninio erdves Sildymo energijos A csomag szezonalis helyiségfiitési hatdsfoka Efficjenza tal-energija stagjonali tat-tishin taz-zona tal- | Seizoensgebonden energe-efficiéntie van ruimteverwarming
efektyvumas (Saltesnio klimato salygos) (hidegebb klimatikus kdrilmények) pakkett (kundizzjonijiet klimatici aktar kishin) door pakket (koudere klimaatomstandigheden)
Pakuotés sezoninio erdves Sildymo energijos Acsomag szezondlis helyiségftési hatésfoka Efﬂqenza tal-energia stagjqqal\ Ia.'['USﬁ.I‘ﬂ e Sewzoensgebonden energie-efficiéntie van
v efektyvumas (3o Kimato salygos) (melegebb Kimatikus kortlmények) zona tal-pakkett (kundizzjonijiet klimatici aktar ruwmteverwarmmg doorpakket (warmere
shan) klimaatomstandigheden)
" sezoninio energijos patalpoms Sildytivartojimo szezondlis helyiségflitési energiahatékonysgi il-klassi tal-efficjenza energetika stagonali tat- de seizoensgebonden energieefficiéntieklasse voor
efektyvumo klasé(Pasirenkamas erdve Sildytuvas) osztalya (Preferalt helységfiités) tishin tal-post (heater taz-zona preferenzjali) ruimteverwarming(geprefereerde ruimteverwarmingstoestel)
. sezoninis energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo a szezonalis helyiségfiitési hatdsfok (az elsddleges | l-effijenza energetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post | de seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntie voor ruimteverwarming
efektyvumas (pirmiausia naudojamo patalpy Sildytuvo) helyiségf(itd berendezés) (tat-tishin tal-post tal-hiter tal-post preferenzjali) (ruimteverwarming van de hoofdverwarming )
$ilumos atidavimo svorinis koeficientas (pirmiausia | hételjesitményének silyozdsara szolgalo tényezd | il-fattur ghall-ippezar tal-potenza termika tal-fiters | de factor voor het wegen van de warmteafgifte
y naudojamo patalpy Sildytuvo) (helyiségfitd berendezés elsddleges) (tat-tisfin tal-post tal-hiter tal-post preferenzjali) (ruimteverwarming van de hoofdverwarming)
7 matematinio reiskinio : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) ! matematikai kifejezés : 294 /(11 Prated) tal-formola matematika : 294 /(11  Prated) ! de wiskundige formule : 294 /(11 « Prated) "
aa matematinio reiskinio : 115 /(11 # Prated) ? matematikai kifejezés : 115 /(11  Prated) 2 tal-formola matematika : 115 /(11  Prated) de wiskundige formule : 115 /(11 » Prated)
sezoniniy energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo az atlagos és a hidegebb éghajlati viszonyok tad-differenza bejn l-efficjenza enerdetika stagonali | het verschil tussen de seizoensgebonden energie-
ab | efektyvumy skirtumo vidutinio ir altesnio klimato |  mellett mért szezonalis helyiségfitési hatdsfok | tat-tishin tal-post fkundizzjonijiet klimatici medjiu | efficiénties voor ruimteverwarming onder warmere
salygomis ¥ kozotti kilonbség ¥ dik fkundizzjonijiet klimatici iksah ¥ en gemiddelde klimaatomstandigheden ¥
sezoniniy energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo amelegebb és az atlagos éghajlati viszonyok tad-differenza bejn l-efficjenza energetika stagonali | het verschil tussen de seizoensgebonden energie-
ac | efektyvumy skirtumo Siltesnio irvidutinio klimato | mellett mért szezondlis helyiségfitési hatésfok | tat-tishin tal-post f'kundizzjonijiet klimatici medji u efficiénties voor ruimteverwarming onder
salygomis ¥ kozotti kilonbség # dik fkundizzjonijiet klimatici ishan * gemiddelde en koudere klimaatomstandigheden *
ad temperatiros reguliatoriaus klasé a homérséklet-szabalyozd osztdlya il-klassi tar-regolatur tat-temperatura de klasse van de temperatuurregelaar
. temperatdros reguliatoriaus sandas sezoniniam a homérséklet-szabalyozo szezonalis il-kontribut tar-regolatur tat-temperatura ghall- de bidrage van de temperatuurregelaar aan de
energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo efektyvumui | helyiségf(itési hatdsfokhoz valo hozzdjdruldsdnak | efficjenza enerdetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post | seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntie voor ruimteverwarming
o "kur Prated yra susijes su pirmiausia naudojamu " ahol a Prated az elsddleges helyiségfiitd "fejn il-valur ta’ Prated huwa marbut mal-hiter tal- "'waarbij Prated is gerelateerd aan het
patalpy Sildytuvu berendezésre vonatkozik post preferenzjali ruimteverwarmingstoestel als hoofdverwarming
- 2 kur Prated yra susijes su pirmiausia naudojamu 2 3hol a Prated az g\séd\eges he_\y\ségfﬂté 2fejn il-valur ta’ Prated huwa marbut mal-hiter tal- 2 waarbij P‘rated is gerelateerd aan het .
patalpy Sildytuvu berendezésre vonatkozik post preferenzjali ruimteverwarmingstoestel als hoofdverwarming
A 3 pirmiausia nva_udOJamq patalpy Sildytuvy su M elsbdleges hés/zwattyds/hetyiségfﬂté 34 ghall-hiters tal-post preferenzjali bpompa tas- Myoor ru'\mteverwarmmgstoesteugn met
Silumos siurbliu berendezések esetében shana warmtepomp als hoofdverwarming




No Polish(PL) Portuguese(PT) Romanian(RO) Slovak(SK)
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Karta produktu (w odniesieniu do etykiet efektywnosci
energetycznej dla ogrzewaczy pomieszczeri)

Ficha de produto (rotulagem energética dos
aquecedores de ambiente)

Fisa produsului (ce priveste clasa de energie a
instalatiilor pentru incalzirea incintelor)

OPIS VYROBKU (ENERGETICKE OZNACOVANIE
ZARIADENT NA VYKUROVANIE PRIESTORU)

Karta produktu (w odniesieniu do etykiet efektywnosci
energetyczng] dla zestawdw zawierajacych agrzewacz pomieszczefi)

Ficha de produto (rotulagem energética dos sistemas
mistos de aquecedor de ambiente)

Fisa produsului (ce priveste clasa de energie instalatiilor
pentru incalzirea incintelor)

OPIS VYROBKU (ENERGETICKF 0ZNACOVANIE
BALIKOV ZARIADENI NA VYKUROVANIE PRIESTORU)

nazwa dostawcy lub jego znak towarowy

Nome do fornecedor

Denurmirea sau marca comerciald a furnizorului

meno doddvatela alebo ochrannd zndmka

b identyfikator modelu dostawcy dentificador do madelo do fornecedor Modelul identificator al furnizorului identifikacny kod modelu
. klasa sezonowej efektywnosci energetycznej (lasse de eficiéncia energética do aquecimento (lasa de eficientd energetica sezoniera aferenta trieda sezonnej energetickej Gcinnosti vykurovania
ogrzewania pomieszczert ambiente sazonal inclzirii incintelor priestory
d Znamionowa moc cieplna (usredniona) Poténci clorfica ntﬂrrgg;\s()cond\goes dimaticas Puterea termica nominald (medie) menovity tepelny vykon (priemerny)
. Sezonowa efektywnos¢ energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal Eficientd energetica sezonierd aferenta incalzirii sez0nna energeticka dcinnost vykurovania priestoru
pomieszczert (usredniona) (condicdes climdticas médias) incintelor (medie) (priemernd)
f Roczne zuzycie energii (uérednione) Consumo anual de energia (condicdes climéticas médias) Consumul anual de energie (medie) rotnd spotreba energie (priemernd)
q Lua (poziom mocy akustycznej, w pomieszczeniu) L (Nivel de poténcia sonora, no interior) Lua (nivelul de putere acusticd, la interior) L ( hladina akustického vjkonu, vndtorné jednotky)
h Szczegdlne $rodki ostroznosci” Precaugdes especificas’ Masura de precautie specifica” 0sobitné bezpecnostné opatrenie”
i znamionowa moc cieplna (chtodnego) Poténcia calorfica nominal (condices climaticas mais frias) Puterea termica nominald (mai reci) menovity tepelny vykon (chladnejsi)
j znamionowa moc cieplna (cieptego) Poténcia calorifica nominal (condicdes climéticas mais quentes) Puterea termica nominald (mai calde) menovity tepelny vykon (teplejsi)
" sezonowa efektywnos¢ energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal Eficientd energetica sezonierd aferentd incalzirii sezonna energeticka dcinnost vykurovania priestoru
pomieszczen (chtodnego) (condicdes climticas mais frias) incintelor (mai reci) (chladnejsi)
| sezonowa efektywnos¢ energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal Eficientd energetica sezoniera aferentd incalzirii sez0nna energeticka dcinnost vykurovania priestoru
pomieszczen (cieptego) (condigdes climéticas mais quentes) incintelor (mai calde) (teplejsi)
m roczne zuzycie energil (chtodnego) Consumo anual de energia (condices climaticas mais frias) Consum anual de energie (mai reci) rond spotreba energie (chladnejsi)
n roczne zuzycie energii (cieptego) Consumo anual de energia (condicdes climéticas mais quentes) Consum anual de energie (mai calde) rocnd spotreba energie (teplejsich )
0 Lua (poziom mocy akustycznej, na zewnatrz) Lua (Nivel de poténcia sonora, no exterior) Lo (nivelul de putere acusticd, la exterior) Lua (hladina akustického vykonu, vonkajsie jednotky)
p $rednio temperaturowe média temperatura Temperatura medie stredné teplota
q nisko temperaturowe baixa temperatura Temperaturd scazutd nizkoteplotné
]
Podczss montaz, \QstataCJ\ OrazSEWBOWANU g precaugdes descritas no manual de instalacdo/ | ” Atentiondri, descrise in manualul de instalare/operare, ' Bezpecnostné opatrenia, ktoré st popisané v
produktu nalezy stosowac szczegdlne $rodki ostroznosci | . ' - - PR A . e o . .
r ’ ) . instrugdes dever ser adotadas durante a montagem, ce trebuie luate in considerare cand se asambleazd, intalacnej/pouzivatelskej prirucke, sa musia vykonat
2q0dnie z informacjami zawartymi w instrukcji . N PR e
) ; instalacdo ou manutencéo do produto. instaleaza sau intretine acest produs. priinstalacii a Udrzbe tohto produktu.
instalacji/podreczniku uzytkownika. ’
s Sezonowa wydajnos¢ energii do ogrzewania (Classe de eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento | Clasa ambalajului de eficientd energetica dencélzirea |  Trieda sezonnej energetickej utinnosti vykurovania
pomieszczen — aznaczenie klasy na opakowaniu ambiente da embalagem spatiilor deschise sezonier priestoru zostavy
" Sezonowa wydajnos¢ energii do ogrzewania pomieszczen | Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento ambiente da Eficientd energetica de incalzire a spatiilor deschise Sez6nna energetické Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
— 0znaczenie na opakowaniu embalagem sezonier a ambalajului 20stavy
' Sezonowa wydajnos¢ energii do ogrzewania pomieszczen | Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento ambiente da Eficientd energetica de incalzire a spatilor deschise Sez6nna energetické Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
— oznaczenie na opakowaniu (warunki klimatu chtodnego) balagem (condicfies climéticas mais frias) sezonier a ambalajului (conditi de climd rece) z0stavy (chladnejsie klimatické podmienky)
' Sezonowa wydajnos¢ energii do ogrzewania pomieszczen | Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aguecimento ambiente da Eficienta energetica de incalzire a spatiilor deschise Sez0nna energeticka Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
— oznaczenie na opakowaniu (warunki klimatu cieptego) embalagem (condicdes climaticas mais quentes) sezonier a ambalajului (conditii de climd caldd) z0stavy (teplejsie klimatické podmienky)
klasa sezonowe] efektywnosci energetycznej ogrzewania | Classe de eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente | Clasa de eficientd energetica sezonierd aferentd incélzirii Treda sezénnej enverget\/ckej uurnnost\ Whurovania
W ) . ) g e T . ) priestoru (uprednostriovany tepelny zdroj na vykurovanie
pomieszczen (preferencyjny grzejnik) sazonal (aquecedor elétrico preferencial) incintelor (incalzitor de spatiu preferential) pristony)
. - . Eficienta energetica sezonierd aferentd incalzirii sez0nna energetickd Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
sezonowa efektywnos¢ energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal | . " "0 . ; o P ,
X ) , , ) . incintelor (al instalatiei preferentiale pentruincélzirea | (uprednostfiovaného tepelného zdroja na vykurovanie
pomieszczen (podstawowego ogrzewacza pomieszczen) (do aquecedor de ambiente preferencial) o ’ }
incintelor) priestoru)
wspdtczynnik wazacy moc cieplng ogrzewaczy o fator de ponderagdo da poténcia calorfica (do factorul de ponderare a puterii termice (al instalatiei | sicinitel navazenie tepelného vykonu (uprednostriovaného
y (podstawowego ogrzewacza pomieszczen) aquecedor de ambiente preferencial) pentru incalzirea incintelor preferentiale) tepelného zdroja na vykurovanie priestoru)
7| Wartos¢ wyrazenia matematycznego : 294 /(11 # Prated) Expressdo matematica : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) ! Valoarea expresiei matematice : 294 /(11 ¢ Pnominal) " matematicky vyraz : 294 /(11 « Prated)
aa | Wartos¢ wyrazenia matematycznego : 115 /(11  Prated)? Expressdo matematica: 115 /(11 » Prated)? Vialoarea expresiei matematice : 115 /(11 « Pnominal) ? matematicky vyrazu : 115 /(11 # Prated) ?
Réinica miedzy sezonowymi efektywnosciami Diferenga entre as eficiéncias energéticas do . ) . . . | hodnota rozdielu sezdnnych energetickych dcinnosti
, ; N . Diferenta dintre eficienta energeticd sezonierd aferentd - . )
ab | energetycznymi ogrzewania pomieszczen wwarunkach | aquecimento ambiente sazonal em condicdes climaticas |, . . PO " - | vykurovania priestoru za priemernych a chladnejSich
. X . . i L i h incalzirii incintelor in conditi climatice medii si mai reci * N
klimatu umiarkowanego i chtodnego ¥ médias e em condicdes climaticas mais frias * ’ ’ podmienok ¥
Réinica miedzy sezonowymi efektywnosciami Diferenca entre as eficiéncias energéticas do . . . . | hodnota rozdielu sezdnnych energetickych dcinnosti
, . N » Diferenta dintre eficienta energetica sezonieré aferenta ) : ,
ac | energetycznymi ogrzewania pomieszczed wwarunkach | aquecimento ambiente sazonal em condicdes climéticas | » L. I R vykurovania priestoru za teplejsich a priemernjch
) ) ; e, incalzirii incintelor in conditii climatice calde si medii @ )
klimatu cieptego i umiarkowanego * mais quentes e em condicdes climéticas médias * ' ’ podmienok *
ad klasa requlatora temperatury Aclasse do dispositivo de controlo de temperatura Clasa requlatorului de temperatura trieda requldtora teploty
udziat requlatora temperatury w sezonowej Acontrbuigsodo d‘SpOSFW o conFroto g Contributia requlatorului de temperaturé la eficienta |  prispevok reguldtora teploty k sezonnej energeticke]
ae . . temperatura para a eficiéncia energética do . . - PP o
efektywnosci energetycznej ogrzewania pomieszczen . energeticd sezoniera aferentd incalzirii incintelor (¢innosti vykurovania priestoru
aquecimento ambiente sazonal
r " gdzie Prated dotyczy podstawowego ogrzewacza "em que Prated diz respeito ao aquecedor de ambiente | " Unde Pnominal se referé la instalatia preferentiald "kde Prated svist s uprednostnovanym tepelnym
pomieszczen preferencial pentru incalzirea incintelor. zdrojom na vykurovanie priestoru
N 2 gdzie Prated dotyczy podstawowego ogrzewacza | 2 em que Prated diz respeito ao aquecedor de ambiente | 2 Unde Pnominal se referd la instalatia preferentiala 2 kde Prated stvisi s uprednostriovanym tepelnjm
9 pomieszczen preferencial pentru incalzirea incintelor. 2drojom na vykurovanie priestoru
ah 31 Dla podstawowych ogrzewaczy pomieszczen z 34 para 0s aquecedores de ambiente preferenciais com | # Pentru instalatiile preferentiale cu pompa de caldurd | * pre uprednostriované tepelné zdroje na vykurovanie
pompa Ciepta bomba de calor pentru incalzirea incintelor. priestoru - tepelné Cerpadla
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No Slovenian(SL) Finnish(Fl) Swedish(SV) Srpski(SR) Tirkge (TR)
i DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISLJE (EU) &t. KOMISSION DELEGOITU ASETUS (EU) N:0 KOMMISSIONENS DELEGERADE DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISLJE (EU) Br. KOMISYON YETKILI YONETMELIGI (AB) No
811/2013 FORORDNING (EU) nr811/2013 811/2013
. Podathovnilist izdelka fenergijsk Cevanja R . Produktblad &rkning av pannor ach DOKUMENTACUA O PROIZVODU (OBELEZAVANJE
! grelnikovprostoroy) S - vérmepumpar for umsuppvarmning) ENERGUE GREJACA PROSTORA) URON G ALANSTICLARN ENER ETKETLENES)
i Podatkounilis izdelka lenergiskega oznacevanja Tuoteselste llimmitimests ener Produktolad (energimarkning av paket med pannorach JOKUMENTA(UAOPRO\ZVODU[OBELEZAVANJE URUNH§\[ALAN\‘S\HGPAKHLER\N\'NEVER,'\
kompletov grelnika prostorov) i ' varmepumpar forrumsupp ENERGLIE PAKOVAN A GREJACA PROSTORA) ETIKETLEMES])
a dobaviteljevo ime ali blagovna znamka tavarantoimittajan nimi tai tavaramerkki Leverantdrens namn ellervarumérke Naziv il zastitni znak dobavijata Tedarikginin adi veya ticari markasi
b | dobaviteljevaidentifikacijska oznaka modela tavarantoimittajan mallitunniste Leverantdrens modellbeteckning dentifikator modela dobavljaca Tedarikginin model tanimlayicisi
razred sezonske energjjske ucinkovitosti pri tilalammityksen kausittainen sésongsrelaterade energieffektivitetsklass vid Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti . .
4 ; . : Mevsimsel alan isiticr enerji verimliligi sinifi
ogrevanju prostorov energiatehokkuusluokka rumsuppvarmning zagrevanja prostoria
d nazhna zhoda toplota povpretni) ‘ ‘n\nemslamoot_ehg‘m‘ukaan lu‘k\e‘n mehdoﬂ\sﬂep ) Den nominella avgivna vérmeeffekten Nazinidaztoplote prosek Nominal siglg (Ortalama)
(genomsnittliga)
. sezonska energjska ucinkovitost pri ogrevanju tilalammityksen kausittainen Sasongsmedelverkningsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja Mevsimsel alan isitici enerjiverimliligi
prostorov (povprecnih) energiatehokkuus (keskimaardisissd) rumsuppvarmning (genomsnittliga) prostorija (prosek) (Ortalama)
f etna poraba energije (povprecnin) vuotuinen energiankulutus (keskimaaraisiss3) | Arlig energiforbrukning (genomsnittliga) (GodiSnja potroSnja energije (prosek) Yillik enerji tiketimi (Ortalama)
q Lua (raven zvocne moi, notranja) Lwa (dénitehotaso, siséllé desibeleing) Lus (Ljudeffektnivé, inomhus) Lua(nivo jacine zvuka, unutra) Lua(ses gl seviyesi,igerisi)
h posebnivarnostni ukrepi” erityiset varotoimenpiteet! sérskilda forsiktighetsatgarder Posebne mere opreza’ Ozel énlemler”
; . lislampdteho, mukaan lukien mahdoll Den nominella avgivna vérmeeffekten - . .
i nazivnaizhodna toplota (hladnejsin) Ussarmmittmen imellsmpsteho kyimis) (kalzre) Nazivni izlaz toplote (hladnije) Nominal i gikis! (Daha soguk)
j nazivna izhodna toplota (toplejsih) nmg\hstampoteho, mukqan W‘e” mafcolsen Den nominella avgivna varmeeffekten Nazivni izlaz toplote (toplije) Nominal isi gikisi (Daha sicak)
lisélammittimen nimellislmpdteho (lampimissa) (varmare)
K sezonska energijska ucinkovitost pri ogrevanju tilalammityksen kausittainen Sasongsmedelverkningsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Mevsimsel alan isitici enerji verimlilii (Daha
prostorov (hladnejsih) energiatehokkuus (kylmissé) rumsuppvérmning (kallare) prostorfa (hladnije) soguk)
| sezonska energijska ucinkovitost pri ogrevanju tilalammityksen kausittainen Sasongsmedelverkningsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Mevsimsel alan isitici enerji verimlilii (Daha
prostorov (toplejsih) energiatehokkuus ((dmpimissa) rumsuppvarmning (varmare ) prostorfa (toplije) sicak)
m letna poraba energije (hladnejsih) vuotuinen energiankulutus (kylmissa) Arlig energiforbrukning (kallare) Godidnja potrosnja energije (hladnije) Yillk enerji tiketimi (Daha soguk)
n letna poraba energije (toplejSih) vuotuinen energiankulutus (l&mpimissa) Arlig energiforbrukning (varmare) Godisnja potrosnja energije (toplije) Yillk enerji tiketimi (Daha sicak)
0 Lua (raven zvocne moci, zunanja) Lus (d&nitehotaso, ulkona desibeleing) Lua (Ljudeffektniv, utomhus) Lua(nivo jacine zvuka, napolju) Lualses glic seviyesi, disarisi)
p srednjih temperaturah keskilampdtilan mediumtemperatur Srednja temperatura Orta-sicaklik
q nizkotemperatuma matalan [mpotilan [dgtemperatur Niska temperatura Disiik sicaklik
T - —— . T - —
PnsestaangJu, nameScanju tervzdrzevanju | sennus- ta kayttooppaassa kvatta ) Forsiktighetsatgarderna som bgskmvsw ) 'Mergoprezaop\saneupm(ucmkuza» orulumylana klavzunda agklanan
izdelka upostevajte previdnostne ukrepe, ° g installationsmanualen/bruksanvisningen instalaciju/korisnika se moraju preduzeti .
r ) e turvaohjeita on noudatettava laitteen . ) . ) ) ) P 6nlemler bu drind monte ederken, kurarken
ki so navedeniv prirocniku za uporabon : maste foljas vid montering, installation och | prilikom sklapanja, instaliranja i odrzavanja .
kokoamisen, asentamisen ja huollon aikana. s veya (riine bakim yaparken dikkate alinmalidir.
namestitev. underhdllav denna produkt. ovog proizvoda.
. Razred sezonske ucinkovitosti gretja prostorov Pakkauksen kausitilan Paketets energieffektivitetsklass for Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti Paketin mevsimsel alan isitici enerjiverimliligi
7a paket ldmmitysenergiatehokkuusluokka sdsongsuppvarmning zagrevanja prostorija za komplete sinifi
. Pakkauksen kausitilan Paketets energieffektivitet for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja ) "
t | Sezonska ucinkovitost gretja prostorov za paket . Mevsimsel alan Isitici enerji verimlligi
ldmmitysenergiatehokkuus sasongsuppvarmning prostoria za komplete
' Sezonska ucinkovitost gretja prostorovza paket | Pakkauksen kausitilan lammitysenergiatehokkuus Paketets energieffektivitet for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Paketin mevsimsel alan isiticr enerjiverimliligi (daha
(hlacnejSe podnebne razmere) (kylmét ilmasto-olosuhteet) ssongsuppvarmning (kallare klimat) prostorija za komplete (hladnij Klimatski uslovi) soduk klim sartlan)
' Sezonska ucinkovitost gretja prostorovza paket | Pakkauksen kausitilan [ammitysenergiatehokkuus Paketets energieffektivitet for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Paketin mevsimsel alan isiticr enerjiverimliligi (daha
(toplejSe podnebne razmere) (lémpimat ilmasto-olosuntest) sésongsuppvarmning (varmare klimat) prostorija za komplete (toplij Klimatski uslovi) sicak iklim sartlar)
razred sezonske energijske ucinkovitosti pri filalammityksen kausittainen gsrelatera ktivitetsklassvid | Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnostizagrevanja | Mevsimsel alan sitici enexjiverimliligi simii (Tercin
ogrevanju prostorov (Preferencni grelnik prostora) | energiatehokkuusluokka ensisiainen tilanlammitin) rumsuppvérmning (tllvalsvérmare) prostorja (prioriteten grejac prostora) edilen alan istic)
sezonska energjska ucinkovitost pri ogrevanju t\tatamm\tyksen hausitainen Sasongsmgde\verkn\ngsqrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Mevsimsel alan isitict enerji verimliligi (Terch
X energiatehokkuus (ensisijaisen rumsuppvarmning (priméra pannans eller e
prostorov (za prednostni grelnik prostorov) ; } : b N prostorija (prioriteten grejaC prostora) edilen alan isiticr)
tilalammittimen tilalammityksen) vérmepumpens)
uteznifaktorizhodne toplote (za prednostni | [&mpétehon painotuskerroin (lisélammittimen | Viktningsfaktorn forvarmeproduktion for | Faktorza merenje izlaza toplote prioritetnih i Tercih edilen ve destekleyici isiticilarin st
y grelnik prostorov) tilalammittimen tilalammityksen) paket (primdra pannans eller varmepumpens) dodatnih grejaca clkiginin olgilmesiile ilgili faktor
7 matematitne enacbe : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) ! matemaattisen lmaisun: 294 /(11# Prated) matematiska formeln: 294 /(11 # Prated) " Matematickiizraz: 294 /(11 ¢ Prated)" Matematiksel ifadesi: 294 /(11 Prated)
a matematicne enacbe 115 /(11 » Prated) ? fimaisun :T15 /{11 Prated)” iska formeln: 115 /(11 Prated) Matematicki izraz: 15 /(11 ¢ Prated) Matematiksel ifadesi: 115 /(11  Prated)
razlike med sezonskima energjjskima keskimaaraisissa ja kylmissd ilmasto- Skillnaden mellan den sésongsrelaterade Razlika izmedu sezonske energetske efikasnosti | Ortalama ve daha soguk iklim kosullarinda
ab Utinkovitostma pri ogrevanju prostorovy olosuhteissa saavutettavien tilaldmmityksen | energieffektiviteten vid rumsuppvérmning under grejaca prostora u prosecnimi hladnjjm | mevsimsel isitma enerjisi verimlilikler arasindaki
povprecnih in hladnejsih podnebnih razmerah * kausittaisten energiatehokkuuksien ero* genomsnittliga och kallare klimatforhdllanden klimatskim uslovima ¥ fark?
razlike med sezonskima energjskima 8mpimissa ja keskimégrisissd imasto-olosunteissa Skillnaden mellan den sésongsrelaterade Razlika izmedu sezonske energetske efikasnosti .
. < T e . P Ortalamave daha sicak klim kogullarinda
ac | ucinkovitostma pri ogrevanju prostorovvtopleiih in id rumsupp junder | grejaca prostora U topljimi proseCnim Klimatskim . N .
i I i 4 g ) y mevsimsel stma enerisi verimilikleri arasindaki fark ¢
povprecnih podnebnih razmerah energiatehokkuuksien ero varmare och genomsnittliga klimatforhallanden uslovima*
ad razred naprave za uranavanje tem [dmménsaatolaitteen luokka P latorns klass Klasa kontrole Sicaklik kontrol sinf
. prispevek naprave za uravnavanje emperatrek | [mmansaatdlaitteen vaikutus tilalEmmityksen Temperaturregulatorns bidrag til Doprinas kontrole temperature Sicaklk kontroliniin mevsimsel
sezonski energjiski inkovitostipri ogrevanju prostorov kausittaiseen energiatehokkuuteen felverkningsgraden for rumsupp sezonskoj energetskoj efikasnosti grejaca prostora sitma enerjisi verimliligine katkisi
g "pri emer se Prated navezuje na prednostni Tjossa Prated liittyy ensisijaiseen " dar Prated ar relaterat till den priméra 7 Gde se Prated odnosi na prioritetni grejac " Burada Prated tercih edilen alan sitici ile
grelnik prostorov tilalammittimeen pannan ellervdrmepumpen prostora ilgilidir
. 2 pri cemer se Prated navezuje na prednostni %jossa Prated liittyy ensisijaiseen 2 dr Prated ar relaterat till den priméra % Gde se Prated odnosi na prioritetni grejac 2 Burada Prated tercih edilen alan isiticile
9 grelnik prostorov tilalammittimeen pannan ellervarmepumpen prostora ilgiliir
34) ¢ 30 TR 34 5 3 34) ori G
- prednostne toplotne ¢rpalke za ogrevanje ensnsua\‘swstab o for priméra vrmare med‘varmepumpfor Za prioritetne grejace prostora toplotne 54 Tercheden s pompesia stclan g
prostorov [ampdpumpputilaldmmittimista rumsuppvarmning pumpe









